503973104 08/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4019760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COOPERSURGICAL, INC.	08/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. DIRK A. WILDEMEERSCH	
Street Address:		
City:	KNOKKE-HEIST	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4708134	
Patent Number:	5433218	
Patent Number:	6588429	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 732-3200 Email: flaws@clm.com Correspondent Name: JOHN M. GRIEM, JR.

Address Line 1: **CARTER LEDYARD & MILBURN LLP**

Address Line 2: 2 WALL STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COO17.032	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. GRIEM, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Griem, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=COO17_032_Assignment#page1.tif source=COO17_032_Assignment#page2.tif source=COO17 032 Assignment#page3.tif

source=COO17_032_Assignment#page4.tif

EXECUTION COPY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{Y}$

COOPERSURGICAL, INC.

IN FAVOR OF

DR. DIRK WILDEMEERSCH

DATED AS OF

AUGUST 23, 2016

7798609.3

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of this 23rd day of August, 2016, by COOPERSURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 95 Corporate Drive, Trumbull, CT 06611, ("Assignor"), in favor of DR. DIRK WILDEMEERSCH, an individual residing at Knokke, Belgium ("Assignee").

Assignor owns an interest in all of the patents, and the applications therefore, identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the judgment of the Brussels Court of Appeal of 26 April 2016, Assignor is transferring the Patents to Assignee, and the Assignor is signing and delivering this Assignment for the purposes of assigning the Patents from Assignor to Assignee and recording the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

ACCORDINGLY, the Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for Canada, for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Facsimile and electronic signatures to this Assignment shall be acceptable and binding.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

7798609.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed.

COOPERSURGICAL, INC.

Name: Dr. Robert Auerbach

Title: Exec VP, Chief Strategy and Chief Medical

Officer

SCHEDULE 1

Patents

US Patent Number	Title	Issue Date	Status
4,708,134	Intrauterine Contraceptive Device and Device for its Insertion and Fixation to the Uterus	Nov. 24, 1987	Expired – end of term
5,433,218	Intrauterine Device	Jan. 18, 1995	Expired – end of term
6,588,429	Method for Retaining and Activating an Inter- Uterine Device Inserter and Inserter Enabling Said Method To Be Carried Out	Jul. 8, 2003	Expired – maintenance fees not paid

Foreign Patents				
Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title	Status
2,002,918	Canada	September 20, 1994	Intra-Uterine Device	Expired – end of term